Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Niklas AHLEN and Rolf OLOFSSON	Name: SECO TOOLS AB			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Fagersta, SE 737 82			
Execution Date(s) 12/29/2005 and 01/03/2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	oldie,			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: SWEDEN Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/261,913	` '			
Additional				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: WHITE, REDWAY & BROWN LLP				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address 40474	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 1217 King Street	l 			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State; VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:703 299 0035	· 			
Fax Number: 703 299 0036	b. Deposit Account Number 503015			
Email Address: dave@wrb-lp.com	Authorized User Name <u>Harold R. Brown III</u>			
9. Signature:	January 13, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Dayld J. Serbin, Reg. No. 30,589	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



703-299-0036

Attorney Docket No. 000004-033

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, WE, Niklas Ahlen and Rolf Olofsson, residing at, Kolmilegr.3, 737 42 Fagersta, SWEDEN and Parkv. 188, 737 31 Fagersta, SWEDEN hereinafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING CEMENTED CARBIDE

which is a non-provisions	al application			
X bearing App	ilcation No. <u>11</u>	/261,913	, and filed on	October 31, 2005
			e herewith prior to filing o	
X having an o	ath or declaration o	executed on a differen	ent date than this Assignr	nent, and
Whereas, SECO TOOLS SE 737 82, SWEDEN is	AB, a corporation	n of SWEDEN, here	referred to as "assignee tle and interest in the sam	" whose mailing address is: Fagersta, ne;
valuable consideration, valuable consideration, value exclusive right to the sall which may be granted to Trademark Office to issue for his sole use and behind	we, the applicants d invention in the terefore in the Un e said United Stat oof, and for the us	by these presents United States and ti ited States. We her es Patent to said as and behoof of his	e do sell, assign and tra he entire rights, title and eby authorize and reque signee, of the entire right legal representatives, to	is acknowledged, and other good and insfer unto said assignee the full and interest in and to any and all Patents at the Director of the U.S. Patent and to title, and interest in and to the same, the full end of the term for which said elus had this assignment and sale not
And the Assignor(s) her provided above the title known,	eby authorize and of the invention,	I request the attom the filling date, the	neys of White, Redway a application number, and	& Brown LLP to insert in the spaces I the attorney's docket number, when
DATE 29 dec 200	SIGNATURE	Nille	· Ahlen	·
	NAME (Printed)	Niklas AHLEN	2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE 3 fan 2006	SIGNATURE	Kolff !	leften	
	NAME (Printed)_	Rolf OLOFSSON		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0880